NOTICE OF RESULTS OF MEETINGS

METSO CORPORATION

(incorporated with limited liability in the Republic of Finland) (the "**Issuer**")

in respect of the outstanding

Series 13 USD 150,000,000 Index-Linked Notes due 8 February 2018 (ISIN: XS0346152332; Common Code: 034615233)

Series 16 USD 75,000,000 Index-Linked Notes due 10 April 2018 (ISIN: XS0357341394; Common Code: 035734139)

(together, the "USD Notes")

Series 20 EUR 40,000,000 Fixed Rate Notes due 13 May 2018 (ISIN: XS0626477524; Common Code: 062647752)

Series 20 EUR 300,000,000 7.250 per cent. Notes due 10 June 2014 (ISIN: XS0432617891; Common Code: 043261789)

Series 22 EUR 100,000,000 Fixed Rate Notes due 27 June 2022 (ISIN: XS0795500437; Common Code: 079550043)

Series 23 EUR 400,000,000 2.750 per cent. Notes due 4 October 2019 (ISIN: XS0838968849; Common Code: 083896884)

(together, the "Euro Notes")

Series 21 SEK 300,000,000 Floating Rate Notes due July 2018 (ISIN: XS0643372468; Common Code: 064337246)

(the "SEK Notes")

issued under its €1,500,000,000 Euro Medium Term Note Programme

(each a "Series" and the USD Notes, the Euro Notes and the SEK Notes, and together, the "Notes")

Reference is made to the announcement and Notices of Meetings issued by Metso Corporation on 31 May 2013 in relation to the solicitation of consents (the "Consent Solicitation") from the beneficial holders of the outstanding Notes of each Series (the "Noteholders") to consider and, if thought fit, pass an extraordinary resolution at a separate meeting of Noteholders of each Series (each a "Meeting" and together, the "Meetings") to sanction (a) the waiver and authorisation of any breach or any alleged breach of certain of the terms and conditions of the Notes and (b) certain waivers in respect of certain statutory rights that such Noteholders may have under Finnish law, in each case as may be caused by, or arise in respect of, the proposed Demerger, all as more fully described in the Consent Solicitation Memorandum dated 31 May 2013.

The Issuer hereby gives notice that an extraordinary resolution was duly passed at each Meeting of Noteholders in respect of each such Series of Notes. Accordingly, the waivers and authorisations referred to in the extraordinary resolutions will take effect on and from today.

Notes in respect of which an Instruction Fee is payable shall remain blocked in the relevant Clearing System until payment of the Instruction Fee has been made, which is expected to be 27 June 2013.

Questions relating to this Notice should be directed to the Issuer or the Tabulation Agent as set out below.

This notice is given by:

Metso Corporation

24 June 2013

The Issuer is:

METSO CORPORATION

Fabianinkatu 9 A FI-00101 Helsinki Finland

Telephone: +358 20 484 100

Email: minna.helppi@metso.com / henry.lindqvist@metso.com

Facsimile: +358 20 484 3141 Attention: Minna Helppi / Henry Lindqvist

The Tabulation Agent is:

LUCID ISSUER SERVICES LIMITED

436 Essex Road London N1 3QP United Kingdom

Telephone: +44 (0) 20 7704 0880 Email: metso@lucid-is.com

Attention: Thomas Choquet / Victor Parzyjagla